Page: il

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners e
15470 Flight Path Dr.
Brooksville, FL. 34604
Construction Change Order
Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Owner's Representative:
Vendor: CENTRISYS CORPORATION
Change Order No. 2 Change Order Date: 08-01-2025
Contract No. 25000616 Contract Date:
Project Description:
EQUIPMENT LEASE-MONTHLY
The Project is Changed as Follows
Justification: CONTRACT#: 25-SS0205/JC CONTRACT NAME: CENTRISYS CNP CORP
GRANT GMS#: N/A
CO#: 2 IS TO INCREASE QTY BY 150,000.00 ON LINE 1 FOR AN ADDITIONAL 5 MONTHS
03/2026) OF CENTRIFUGE RENTAL WHILE CENTRIFUGE #1 IS BEING REPAIRED. BUDGETED IN
FY26
INCREASE LINE 1 $150,000.00 - NEW LINE TOTAL $ 195,000.00
OLD PO TOTAL $78,500.00 NEW PO TOTAL $228,500.00
DEPT 07121 ACCOUNT 5304401 LINE#1 $150,000.00
7121-5304401 1  150000.00
Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order: 150,000.00
The Original Contract Sum was 63,500.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: 15,000.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 78,500.00
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: 150,000.00
228,500.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days):
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:




Page: 2 Contract #: 25000616 CO #: 2

Vendor Name/Address: Owner or Owner's Representative:
CENTRISYS CORPORATION Hernando County Commission
9586 58TH PLACE 15470 Flight Path Dr.
KENOSHA, WI 53144 Brooksville, FL 34601

-“ 3 = -
Authorized Signature Chief Procurement Office
Date: /6‘/5 -25 Date:
Distribution:

Vendor - Original
Putchasing & Contracts
Finance
Requisitioning
Contract File
REV:03/01/2013



UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

WATER & WASTEWATER OPERATIONS

15400  WISCON  ROAD  +  BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34601

"‘*f\_:_oR\“(‘)'v' P 352.754.4490 <+ F 352.754.4167 + W www.HernandoCounty.us
MEMORANDUM
TO: Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department
FROM: Bruce Batten, Chief Water and Wastewater Plant Operator

Hernando County Utilities Department Water and Sewer Operations
DATE: July 14, 2025

SUBJECT: Equipment Lease and Repairs on Centrifuge #1

This memorandum is to request that the Purchasing and Contracts Department take the
necessary actions for the Sole Source Equipment Lease and Repairs to the #1 Centrifuge
located at the Airport WRF, with Centrisys CNP.

HCUD is currently in a lease agreement with Centrisys right now, while the repairs to the #3
Centrifuge are completed. These repairs should be completed around October 2025.

| am requesting that the lease agreement that is in place now, be extended to March of 2026.
By doing this, this will allow the repairs to be completed on the #3 Centrifuge in October 2025
and start the repairs on the #1 Centrifuge as soon as the #3 Centrifuge is completed. This will
be a cost savings of approximately $8,000-$15,000 dollars, because the mobilization fee, crane
fee, factor representative fee will have already been paid for from the first lease.

Centrisys CNP is the sole authorized municipal distributor for products, parts, and service for our
existing equipment.

Should you require additional information, please contact me. Thank you.

Regards, _
LY =

Bruce Batten
Chief Water and Wastewater Plant Operator
352.754.4490



	Change Order #2.pdf
	Signed Memorandom Centrisys Lease and Repair Sole Source.pdf

